To produce a single gallon of this diesel fuel required the 
pyrolytic distillation of approximately 113 metric tons (226,000 lbs) of ancient marine 
biomass. 

I check my tank capacity. 3,800 liters. Approximately 1,000 gallons. 

I calculate the ghosts. 1,000 gallons × 113 tons/gallon = 113,000 tons. 

I am carrying one hundred and thirteen thousand tons of prehistoric life in my belly. I 
am a rolling necropolis. I am powered by a mass extinction event that has been 
liquified and priced per gallon. 

But the diesel is not pure. It carries a curse. 

I focus on the enemy molecule: 4,6-dimethyldibenzothiophene (4,6-DMDBT).